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The data entry keyboard on the SINCGARS
radio can be a source of another type of entry—
moisture—if you don’t replace the seal when
you replace the keyboard. The seal makes a
waterproof bond between the data entry key-
board and the body of the SINCGARS. Too
often, lately, the keyboard has been replaced,
but the seal has been forgotten or a worn seal
used.

For added moisture-resisting
protection, add a light coat of
silicone, NSN 6850-00-927-
9461, where the seal, the key-
board and the radio body meet. 

NSN

5330-01-325-4970
5330-01-325-4970
5330-01-107-9249
5330-01-325-4970
5330-01-325-4970
5330-01-443-7674
5331-01-470-6782

Model

RT-1439
RT-1523
RT-1523A
RT-1523B 
RT-1523C
RT-1523D
RT-1523E 

To make it easier to

have the seal you need

on hand, here are the

NSNs for each model

of SINCGARS…
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